

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.
Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,
Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Criminal Revision No. 103 of 2023
(CNR NO. WBBD 01 005807 2023)

Jharna Mondal - versus- Sanjay Bhadra & anr.

Order no. 03 dated 15.01.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission of this revisional application.

Hazira filed on behalf of the revisionist. His Ld. Advocate is present.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the revisionist. Perused the materials on record.

It is evident that instant revisional application has been preferred against the impugned order dated 06.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Burdwan in connection with C.R. Case No. 190 of 2019. It is evident further that instant revisional application is filed within the statutory period of limitation and as many as 5 grounds have been taken which are mixed question of law and facts.

Hence, instant revisional application is admitted.

Issue notice upon the private O.P. through court as well as through post and upon the state through Court only.

Petitioner is directed to put in requisites at the earliest.

To .2024 for S.R. and ascertaining contest.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.