

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Criminal Revision No. 103 of 2023

CNR No. WBBD 01 005807-2023

Jharna Mondal

- versus-

Sanjay Bhadra & another

---

Order No. 04 dated 05-03-2024:

Today is fixed for S.R. & ascertaining contest by the O.Ps.

Hazira filed on behalf of the revisionist. None appears to represent the revisionist or to move on her behalf. Requisites also not filed in view of order dated 15.01.2024. It is now 12.15 p.m.

Under such circumstances, the revisionist is directed to show cause as to why instant revisional application shall not be dismissed for non compliance of court's order.

To .2024 for showing cause by the revisionist and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.