

Crl. Revision No. 103 of 2023
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-005807-2023
Present : Sri S.Sengupta,(WB- 650)
Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhama.

Order No. 05 dated.20.03.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the revisionist and further order.

Revisionist nither file any shwo cause nor take any steps today.

A resolution of Burdwan Bar Association dated 20.03.2024 informing about abstention from work by the learned Members of the Bar on account of demised of one of the senior member is placed for consideration.

Perused.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.04.2024 for for filing show cause by the Revisionist.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,Purba Bardhama.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman