

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.  
Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,  
Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Criminal Revision No. 103 of 2023  
(CNR NO. WBBD 01 005807 2023)

Jharna Mondal - versus- Snjay Bhadra & another

---

Order no. 11 dated 04-01-2025:

Today is fixed for S.R. and ascertaining contest by the O.P. No.1.

Hazira filed on behalf of the Revisionist. Her Ld. Advocate is present.

No S.R. received. No appearance is also made.

At this stage the revisionist also files a petition praying for an order to issue notice upon the said O.P. through concerned P.S. on the grounds stated therein.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the revisionist. Peruse the record.

Prayer is allowed.

Issue notice upon the O.P. No.1 through P.S. concerned with direction to cause service and to submit S.R. before this court by the next date fixed.

To .2025 for S.R. and ascertaining contest by the O.P. No.1.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.