

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Criminal Revision No.103 of 2023
(CNR –WBBD01-005807-2024)

Jharna Mondal -: Vs: - Sanjay Bhadra &
State of West Bengal

Order No.12 dated 24.02.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R. and ascertaining contest by the opposite party no.1 in response to the notice ordered to be sent to him through P.S.

Revisionist by filing a petition, prays for an adjournment.

It is evident that upon the prayer of the revisionist, vide order no.11 dated 04.01.2025, notice was directed to be issued upon the opposite party no.1 through P.S. It reveals that though requisites filed by the revisionist yet those could not be issued for want of name of concerned P.S. through which the notice could be served.

In the circumstances, while the prayer for an adjournment of the revisionist is allowed, she directed to put in complete requisites for service of notice upon the opposite party no.1 through P.S. immediately.

To **02.04.2025** for S.R. and ascertaining contest by the opposite party no.1.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman