

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Criminal Revision No. 103 of 2023

(CNR NO. WBBD 01 005807 2023)

Jharna Mondal

- versus-

Sanjay Bhadra & another

---

Order No. 16 dated 29.07.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing and filing vokatnama by the O.P. No.1.

Hazira filed on behalf of the revisionist.

No vokatnama is filed on behalf of the O.P. No.1.

An application praying for adjournment is filed on behalf of the O.P. No.1.

Prayer is considered and allowed with further direction to file vokatnama on the next date fixed positively, in default, case shall be heard ex parte against him.

To 29.08.2025 for filing vokatnama as last chance and hearing if any.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.