

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.
Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,
Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Criminal Revision No. 103 of 2023
(CNR NO. WBBD 01 005807 2023)

Jharna Mondal - versus- Sanjay Bhadra & another

Order no. 19 dated 01.12.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing awaiting receipt of L.C.R.

Hazira filed on behalf of both side. Their Ld. Advocates are present.

L.C.R. as called for has not reached to this court till date.

It is evident that vide order dated 29.08.2025 and 31.10.2025 L.C.R. was called for but no fruitful result yielded.

Under such circumstances, Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Burdwan is hereby directed to cause an enquiry and submit the report before this court by the next date fixed.

Ld. Magistrate is further directed to transmit the record of C.R. Case No. 190 of 2019 before this court by the next date fixed positively.

To 22.01.2026 for hearing awaiting receipt of above noted record.

Inform.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.